control of the supply of water in the boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment recommends to the 
Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of said Charter, 
that the salary of said Chief Engineer be fixed at seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500) per annum." 
—be and the same i3 hereby rescinded; and 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of secti-
er New York Charter, the Commissioner of Water S 
and he hereby is authorized, subject to concurrence her 
men, to appoint an additional Chief Engineer of the 1.

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby cc 	irs in said resolution and 
authorizes the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and ectricity to appoint an ad-
ditional Chief Engineer of the Department of Water St:; ly, Gas and Electricity, at 
a salary of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) • r annum. 

Adopted by the Board of .Aldermen March 18, to(,2. 
Approved by the Mayor March .8. 1902. 

No. 112. 
Resolved, That the Borough President in each borough shall and hereby is au-

thorized to grant permits for moving buildings through and across the public high-

[...]

the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 123. 
Resolved, 'amt. pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of chapter 

466 of the Laws of 1901, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
(.uested to authorize the expenditure of three hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($350,000) for the purpose of providing three (3) or more additional public baths in 
the Borough of Manhattan. '1 his amount includes the cost of sites and construction 
of buildings. The said buildings to be erected under the supervision of the President 
o;

[...]

the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 124. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of chapter 

466 of the Laws of 1901, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
quested to authorize the expenditure of one hundred and eighty thousand dollars 
($180,000) for the purpose of providing three (3) or more public baths in the Borough 
of Brooklyn. This amount includes the cost of sites and construction of buildings, 
the said buildings to be erected under the supervision of the President of the Bor-
ough of Brooklyn.

[...]

lect and receive the amount of such assessment 
to charge, collect and receive interest thereon at 
the rate of seven ner centum per annum. to be 
calculated to the date of payment from the date 
when such assessment became a lien as provide4 
by section one hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides * * • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days after its entry in 
the said record." * * * 

The anove assessments are payable to the Col-
lector of Assessments and /et-rears at the Bureau